## CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS COMMERCE DEPARTMENT Mary Beth Bowman, Director Amy Smith, Assistant Director for Procurement Crystal Willis, Assistant Purchasing Agent/Admin Sect.



120 Main Street, North Little Rock, AR 72114 P.O. Box 5757 North Little Rock, AR 72119 501-975-8881Phone 501-975-8885 Fax

## **ADDENDUM #2**

Bid Number:	20-3664	Date Issued:	Monday, August 10, 2020
Date & Time Bid Opening:		Wednesday, August 12, 2020 @ 10:00 am	
	<u> </u>	, ,	

## North Little Rock River Trail Erosion Stabilization Project

## Revision to Notice to Bidders, Page 2, Paragraph "Bid Security": A Bid Bond will be required for this project.

For technical questions and/or comments, contact Michael Klamm, PE, CFM at 501-371-8345 Option 4. Direct general bidding questions to the Commerce Department at 501-975-8881.

If you are obtaining this bid from our website, please be reminded that addendums may occur. It is therefore advisable that you review our listings for attachments including any changes to the bid.

The City of North Little Rock encourages participation of small, minority, and woman own business enterprises in the procurement of goods, services, professional services, and construction, either as a general contractor or subcontractor. It is further requested that whenever possible, majority contractors who require sub-contractors, seek qualified small, minority, and woman businesses to collaborate with them.

Addendum Acknowledgement Upon signing this page, the organization certifies that they have read and agree to the requireme set forth and pertinent information requests.	nts set forth in this bid including conditions
Name of Firm:	_ Phone No.:
Tax Identification No.:	
Business Address:	
Signature of Authorized Person:	
Title:	Date:

UNSIGNED FORMS MAY RESULT IN BID REJECTTION.